

DU PAGE COUNTY

421 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD WHEATON, IL 60187 www.dupagecounty.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: FM-P-0051- Version: 1

23

Type: Facilities Management Status:

Requisition Over \$30K

File created: 3/7/2023 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: 3/14/2023 Final action: 3/14/2023

Title: Recommendation for the approval of a contract to Commercial Mechanical, Inc., to provide repairs

and maintenance for the tunnel pipe supports for the County Campus, for Facilities Management, for the period March 14, 2023, through November 30, 2023, for a total contract amount not to exceed

Adopted

\$58,000, per lowest responsible bid 23-019-FM.

Attachments: 1. Commercial Mechanical, Inc. - PRCC, 2. 410 TUNNEL SUPPORT REPAIR 23-019-FM BID

TABULATION, 3. Commercial Mechanical, Inc. - Signature Pages Redacted, 4. Commercial

Mechanical, Inc. - Vendor Ethics_Redacted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2023	1	Finance Committee	Approved	Pass
3/14/2023	1	DuPage County Board		

AWARDING RESOLUTION ISSUED TO COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL, INC., TO PROVIDE REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE FOR THE TUNNEL PIPE SUPPORTS FOR THE COUNTY CAMPUS FOR FACILITIES MANAGEMENT (CONTRACT TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED \$58,000.00)

WHEREAS, bids have been taken and processed in accordance with County Board policy; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee recommends County Board approval for the issuance of a contract to Commercial Mechanical, Inc., to provide repairs and maintenance for the tunnel pipe supports for the county campus, for the period March 14, 2023 through November 30, 2023, for Facilities Management.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that County Contract, covering said, provide repairs and maintenance for the tunnel pipe supports for the county campus, for the period March 14, 2023 through November 30, 2023, for Facilities Management, be, and it is hereby approved for issuance of a contract by the Procurement Division to, Commercial Mechanical, Inc., 50 North First Street, P.O. BOX 368, Dunlap, IL 60525, for a contract total amount not to exceed \$58,000.00, per lowest responsible bid #23-019-FM.

Enacted and approved this 14th day of March, 2023 at Wheaton, Illinois.

File #: FM-P-0051-23, Version: 1				
	DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAI DU PAGE COUNTY BOARI			
	Attest:			
	JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERI			